
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4374
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2016
Reduction in Pay Scale/Grade Pay
Bala Smt. Anju

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government is aware that the pay scale/grade pay of section of Assistant Engineer, Civil Construction Wing of All India Radio has been reduced by virtue of applying Modified Assured Career Progression (MACP) Rules 2009, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(b) the corrective measures taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING [COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE
(Retd.)]

(a) & (b)
Principal Account Office, M/o Information & Broadcasting has informed that grade pay in 26 cases of Assistant Engineers of Civil Construction Wing (CCW), AIR has been corrected, as per the advice of the Department of Personnel &Training in the matter. The matter is under inter-ministerial consultation at present. Pending final decision in the matter, Prasar Bharati has been advised by this Ministry to hold the recovery being made, if any, in abeyance.
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